Mayor Jim Gray
PEXINGTON-FAVETTE URBAN COUNTY CGOVERNMENT

Division of Grants and Special Programs

CTO: JIM GRAY, MAYOR
URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
FROM: IRENE GOODING, DIRECTOR

DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS
DATE: NOVEMBER 7, 2011

SUBJECT REQUEST COUNCIL AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT WITH AMECENVIRONMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.,
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS AMECEARTH & ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.) FOR
ADDITTONAL BROWNFIELD SITE ASSESSMENT SERVICES

On January 13, 2011 (Resolution No. 4-2011), Council approved execution of Agreement with AMEC Earth
& Environmental, Inc., to perform Phase T and Phase II environmental site assessments and to develop
cleanup plans under the in the amount of $140,220 under the LFUCG’s Brownfields Assessment and
Cleanup Cooperative Agreement for petroleum contaminated sites, as awarded by the US. Environmental
Protection Agency. This organization was selected to perform these services pursuant to RFP 49-2010.

LFUCG has been awarded additional federal funding from EPA for assessment of hazardous substances-
contaminated sites. EPA has also approved the continued use of the selected contractor for these additional
services The attached Amendment to Agreement with AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc.,
(formerly known as AMEC Earth & Environmental, Inc.,) provides for the performance of PHASE T and
PHASE II environmental assessments and development of clearup plans for both petroleum and hazardous
substances contaminated sites through September 30, 2014,  Original amount of agreement was $140,220.
Amendment provides an additional $246,430 for a total amount of $386,65C,

Funds are budgeted as follows:
FUND DEPTID {SECI - | ACCI |PROJECT = |[BUD ACTIVITY AMOUNT
REF
3170 313201 3093 71299 BROWN 2010 2010 FED GRANT $53,130
3170 313201 3093 71299 BROWN 2010 2010 SUPPL_2012 $193,300

Council authorization to execute Amendment to Agreement with AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc.
{formerly known as AMEC Earth & Environmental, Inc.) is hereby requested.

Sorne S

Irene Gooding, Director 3

Xc: Cheryl Taylor, Commissioner of the Department of Environmental Quality and Public Works

HOBRBSE CAPEITAL OF THE WORLD
FAwWPRHHE MeinSterr B HRIA L S Rarn K857, pPRORINRSR TN PRI RBI IR Ey 2079 oo B 80 ent

bhue sheei.doc



